Features
4-6
ACP-2000 2U Rackmount Chassis
with Four 64/32-bit PCI Slots
Two 47-CFM
cooling fans
ATX power switch
USB

+12V @ 0.2 A
UL/TUV/CB/CCC 100,000 hours @ 25° C
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Backplane Regulation
ACP-2000P3-00X Without power supply,
with ATX switch PCA-6106P3V-0B1 None
ACP-2000P3-30Z PS-300ATX-ZB PCA-6106P3V-0B1 UL, cUL, CE
ACP-2000P3-30R RPS-300ATX-Z PCA-6106P3V-0B1 UL, cUL, CE
ACP-2000P4-00X Without power supply,
with ATX switch PCA-6105P4V-0B2 None
ACP-2000P4-30Z PS-300ATX-ZB PCA-6105P4V-0B2 UL, cUL, CE
ACP-2000P4-30R RPS-300ATX-Z PCA-6105P4V-0B2 UL, cUL, CE
ACP-2000
Alarm board
Butterfly backplane design
supports 3-slot or 4-slot PCI